CH \$290,00 37831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (6829/0957)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midcap Financial Trust, as Collateral Agent		04/01/2021	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTF Holdings, LLC (F/K/A Soliant Holdings, LLC)		
Street Address:	5500 Peachtree Pkwy		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Peachtree Corners		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Vocovision, LLC (F/K/A Vocovision, Inc.)		
Street Address:	5500 Peachtree Pkwy		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Peachtree Corners		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783134	BIOBRIDGES
Registration Number:	5014818	CAREER PORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	5014253	EXPERIENCE THAT WORKS
Registration Number:	3783133	SPANNING THE CLINICAL DIVIDE
Registration Number:	2780559	SOLIANT
Registration Number:	2805660	
Registration Number:	4588128	RPH ON THE GO
Registration Number:	3500566	ON THE GO
Registration Number:	2985368	SUNBELT
Registration Number:	5081036	SUNBELT STAFFING
	•	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007243 FRAME: 0119

900606782

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4410365	VOCOVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124557088
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/2331

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Jason Mull

SIGNATURE: /J. Jason Mull/

DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=02A. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=02A. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=02A. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007243 FRAME: 0120

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS dated as of April 1, 2021 (this "Release") is made by MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") with respect to that certain Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 31, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among TTF HOLDINGS, LLC (F/K/A SOLIANT HOLDINGS, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company and VOCOVISION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (F/K/A VOCOVISION, INC., a Delaware corporation) (the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2019, by and among the Grantors, the other Persons party thereto, and the Collateral Agent (together with all amendments, restatements, supplements and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2020 at Reel 6829, Frame 0957, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto) (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of April 1, 2021, by and between, among others, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, the Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate and cancel (i) the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) the Security Interest and any other lien created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral, (b) release the Security Interest and any other lien in the Collateral in its entirety, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the Security Interest and any other lien granted to the Collateral Agent in the Collateral.

This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007243 FRAME: 0121 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	OWNER	SERIAL/REG. NO.
BIOBRIDGES	Soliant Holdings, LLC	76699615 / 3783134
CAREER PORTFOLIO	Soliant Holdings, LLC	86673828 / 5014818
EXPERIENCE THAT WORKS	Soliant Holdings, LLC	86666904 / 5014253
SPANNING THE CLINICAL DIVIDE	Soliant Holdings, LLC	76699614 / 3783133
SOLIANT	Soliant Holdings, LLC	76436429 / 2780559
Design Mark	Soliant Holdings, LLC	76474907 / 2805660
RPH ON THE GO	Soliant Holdings, LLC	86156108 / 4588128
ON THE GO	Soliant Holdings, LLC	76685646 / 3500566
SUNBELT	Soliant Holdings, LLC	78428467 / 2985368
SUNBELT STAFFING & DESIGN	Soliant Holdings, LLC	86947312 / 5081036
VOCOVISION	VocoVision, Inc.	85831588 / 4410365

RECORDED: 04/02/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007243 FRAME: 0123